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PARLIAMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY





QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO: 447
DATE OF QUESTION: 13 MARCH 2020
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 27 MARCH 2020

Mr W Horn (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:

(1)	What number of social workers, placed at and performing their duties at the Community Corrections Division of his department were in the employ of his department as at 29 February 2020. 

(2)	What number of the Community Corrections Officers who are not registered social workers and who were placed at and performing their duties at the Community Corrections Division of his department were in the employ of his department as at 29 February 2020?					NW629E


REPLY:

(1) Permanent Community Corrections Social Workers as at end of February 2020

	REGION
	FILLED
	VACANT
	TOTAL

	Eastern Cape        
	19
	0
	19

	Free State and Northern Cape
	12
	1
	13

	Gauteng                 
	20
	1
	21

	KwaZulu-Natal      
	18
	1
	19

	Limpopo, Mpumalanga and  North West 
	25
	1
	26

	Western Cape Region           
	22
	3
	25

	GRAND TOTAL
	116
	7
	123



Contract Social Workers as at end February 2020

	REGION
	TOTAL

	Eastern Cape         
	4
	
	

	Free State and Northern Cape 
	5
	
	

	Gauteng             
	3
	
	

	KwaZulu-Natal       
	2
	
	

	Limpopo Mpumalanga and North West
	3
	
	

	Western Cape         
	4
	
	

	GRAND TOTAL
	21
	
	





(2)	Permanent Community Corrections officers as at end of February 2020

	REGION
	FILLED
	VACANT
	TOTAL

	Eastern Cape          
	214
	30
	244

	Free State and Northern Cape
	228
	26
	254

	Gauteng 
	345
	30
	375

	KwaZulu-Natal        
	249
	26
	275

	Limpopo Mpumalanga and North West  
	386
	25
	411

	Western Cape         
	310
	50
	360

	GRAND TOTAL
	1732
	187
	1919





END.
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